

Press release

RWE Renewables opens first office in Asia

- World's number 2 in offshore wind expands its renewables business to Japan
- First partnership agreements with Japanese offshore developers signed

Essen, 31 October 2019

Anja-Isabel Dotzenrath, CEO RWE Renewables

"As one of the world's leading renewable energy companies RWE sees great potential for offshore wind parks on the coastline of Japan. Our strategy is to join forces with Japanese partners whose local expertise complements our global experience and technical know-how, and who share our values and our ambition to drive the growth of offshore wind in Japan."

Today RWE Renewables announced the opening of its first Asian office in Tokyo, Japan. Led by the Japanese Country Manager and staffed with three more wind industry experts, the new Tokyo office will support RWE's ambitions to expand its renewables business to Japan.

"We expect Japan's offshore wind industry to gain real momentum," says Sven Utermöhlen, COO Global Offshore Wind, RWE Renewables. "The Japanese government has plans to considerably increase the role of offshore wind energy in electricity production. With clear regulations and a public tender scheme now in place, we see offshore wind as a crucial element of the transition away from fossil fuels to renewable energy", he adds.

RWE has recently committed itself to becoming carbon-neutral by 2040. Following a recent asset swap with E.ON, RWE Renewables, the newest subsidiary of RWE, now has more than 9 gigawatts of installed capacity and 2.6 gigawatts under construction. The company has particularly strong capabilities and long-term expertise in the development, construction and operation of large offshore wind farms. With a total installed offshore wind capacity of 2.5 gigawatts, RWE Renewables ranks number 2 globally.

Earlier this year, RWE Renewables (operating at that time as E.ON Climate & Renewables) announced its ambitions to leverage its offshore experience and capabilities to enter the Japanese offshore wind market. In the meantime, the company has signed first partnership agreements with local firms, e. g. with Kyuden Mirai Energy, the developer of the Hibiki-nada Offshore Wind Farm Project in Kita-Kyushu. The new partners plan to jointly develop, build and operate fixed bottom projects mostly in the Kyushu area with a view to expanding the collaboration to other projects across Japan in the near future.

RWE Renewables GmbH Corporate Communications & Public Affairs | Kruppstraße 74 | 45128 Essen | Germany T +49 201 12-23984 | communications@rwe.com | www.rwe.com/presse



For further enquiries:

Lothar Lambertz Media Relations RWE Renewables GmbH T+49201 12-23984 M +49162 2845484 E lothar.lambertz@rwe.com

RWE Renewables

RWE Renewables, the newest subsidiary of the RWE Group, is one of the world's leading renewable energy companies. With around 3,500 employees, the company has onshore and offshore wind farms, photovoltaic plants and battery storage facilities with a combined capacity of more than 9 gigawatts. RWE Renewables is driving the expansion of renewable energy in more than 15 countries on four continents. For further growth an annual investment budget of ≤ 1.5 billion net is available. When adding in possible partnerships, the investment budget could reach up to ≤ 3 billion. The focus is on the Americas, the core markets in Europe and the Asia-Pacific region.

RWE would like to continue to inform you about current RWE topics in the form of a press release after the introduction of the GDPR and to contact you electronically. We hereby inform you that our privacy policy has changed. Personal data that we collect, store and process for shipping will not be made available to third parties. The specification of your personal data was voluntary. You are entitled to prohibit this use at any time. You have the right at any time to demand information from us free of charge about the personal data you have stored and to object to the processing or use of your data. If you are not interested in receiving the press release, please let us know at <u>datenschutz-kommunikation@rwe.com</u>. Your data will then be removed from our system and you will not receive further press releases from us. If you have questions about our privacy policy, please contact <u>datenschutz@rwe.com</u>.